

रक्षा लेखा नियंत्रक का कार्यालय, गुवाहाटी उदयन विहार, नारंगी, गुवाहाटी-781171 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS UDAYAN VIHAR, NARANGI, GUWAHATI: 781171.

Ph. No: 0361-2640394, 2641142, FAX No: 0361-2640204,

e-mail ID: cda-guw@.nic.in



DATED: 20.10.2022

AN/IV/SPORTS/VOL-II

CIRCULAR NO.: 112 (THROUGH WEBSITE ONLY)

To,

All sections of Main Office CDA Guwahati All sub-offices under CDA Guwahati

Subject:

Selection/Nomination for participation in Selection Trials:All India Civil Services Carrom

Tournament 2022-23.

Reference: Regional Sports Board Shillong Letter No.CCSRSB (Shillong)/Letters/2022-23/12 dated

18.10.2022.

With reference to the Regional Sports Board Shillong letter cited above (copy enclosed), it is intimated that a selection process will be conducted at MO CDA Guwahati on 21.10.2022(Friday) for selection of participants to represent CDA Guwahati in the selection trails for All India Civil Services Carrom Tournament 2022-23 to be held at Shillong on 27th and 28th October, 2022.

In this connection, it is intimated that two sports quota players as mentioned below may be directly selected for the selection trials to be held by RSCB, Shillong.

- 1. Smt. Barsha Baruah, SA/8348630-Category:- Ladies
- 2. Shri. Bijay Rabha, SA/8348634-Category:-Men

Therefore, selection for the remaining spots is going to be organized from amongst the other officials of MO & all Sub-offices of CDA Guwahati keeping in mind the eligibility as mentioned in the ibid letter.

Interested participants are required to contact DARC Sports Secretary-Shri Jyotirmoy Sarma (Mobile No:-9101772682) along with their name, personal number, designation, office currently serving in, age, pay scale and sex by 21.10.2022, 10:00 AM and report for the selection trial at MO CDA Guwahati by 11:00 AM on 21.10.2022.

No TA/DA will be admissible for this purpose.

Accounts Officer (Admin)

Copy to:

The Officer in charge:

For uploading in CDA Guwahati website.

IT&SW

Debabrata Das Accounts Officer (Admin)